
 

 

Saturday Afternoon Sport – Autumn Term 2025 
 
 

Every student is very welcome.  There is however certainly no compulsion to attend the sessions and 
we would discourage you from signing your child up for sessions they are not keen on attending. 

 

Please sign your child up via the Google form so that we can plan. Students are welcome to have 
lunch after lessons as usual. 

 
 

Saturday 6th September 1.00-2.15pm 
U12, 13, 14 Football training 

Seniors and College cricket training 
 

Saturday 13th September 1.00-2.15pm 
U12, 13 & 14 netball training 
U12, 13 & 14 football training 

Seniors and College cricket training 
 

Saturday 20th September - Non-Teaching Saturday 
U12, 13, 14 & 15 Football fixtures v QE (home and away) 10.00am 

U12, 13, 14, 15 & 16 v The Mount (home) 9.30am 

 

Saturday 27th September 1.00-2.15pm 
U12, U13 House football for boys and girls 

 

Saturday 4th October 
Leave Weekend 

 

Saturday 11th October 2.00-3.00pm 
3 km whole school community charity fun run at Bootham Junior School 

 

Saturday 18th October 
Half term - Valencia Football tour 

 

Saturday 8th November 1.00-2.15pm 
U12 & U13 house basketball competition 

 

Saturday 15th November 10.00am - Non-Teaching Saturday 
Fixtures TBC 

 

Saturday 22nd November 1.00-2.15pm 
Badminton competition for schoolrooms 

Table tennis competition for all age years 

 

Saturday 29th November 
Leave weekend 

 

Saturday 6th December 1.00-2.15pm 
Touch rugby mini-tournament: all years 


